

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/14/18

BID OPENING DATE 09/13/18
 CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1C5404
 LOCATION 10-TU0-108-L0.0/L0.4
 10-TU0-120-11.6/12.2

IN TUO CO ABOUT 5.8 MI WEST OF
 JAMESTOWN ON RTE 108 FROM RTE 120
 TO 0.4 MI EAST OF RTE 120 & ON RTE
 120 FROM 0.2 MI NORTH OF O'BYRNES

CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 83 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE STOP-CONTROLLED

FEDERAL AID SNHG-X109-(005)E

DB GOALS:		DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 12.0%			
PROPOSALS ISSUED	3	FUND TOTAL	HB1	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 65
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	2	ENGINEERS EST	2,771,006.00	AMOUNT OVER	557,850.50 PERCENT OVER EST 20.13
BID RANK		BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
-----		-----	-----	-----	
1		3,328,856.50	1	GEORGE REED, INC. 209 523-0734 00211337 P. O. BOX 4760 FAX 209 523-4927 MODESTO CA 95352	
2		3,360,783.50	2	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, 925 687-6666 INC. 00238650 5029 FORNI DR FAX 925 687-2122 CONCORD CA 94520	

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 52 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 66 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 67 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 68 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 69 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 3 (3%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 83 (7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	STRIPING PORTION OF LCP
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	STRIPING SUB'S PORTION OF MOBILIZATION
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	STRIPING SUB'S TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	FURNISHSINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN(0.063" FRAMED)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	FURNISHSINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN(0.063" UNFRAMED)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 51 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 54 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 56 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 59 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FAR WEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	TYPE III BARRICADE
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	FURNISHSINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN(0.080" FRAMED)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 60 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 61 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 62 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	FAREWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C5404
10-TUO-108
09/13/18

BID211
PAGE 8
09/14/18

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	FLAGGING/PILOT CAR
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 3 (43%)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	FIBER ROLLS
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	HYDROMULCH
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	HYDROSEED
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MARINA LODI CA	492862	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE
	MARINA LODI CA	492862	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 3 (12%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 40 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 45 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	MISC IRON AND STEEL
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	REMOVE HEADWALL
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	REMOVE INLET
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB CLASS II)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS B)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	SAND BACKFILL
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	UG SUB'S OWN TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	24" CONCRETE FES
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OAKDALE CA	702625-A	24" RCP
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	ITEM 78 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	ITEM 79 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	ITEM 80 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	ITEM 81 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	ITEM 82 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C5404
10-TUO-108
09/13/18

BID211
PAGE 12
09/14/18

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400C-10&A	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 52 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 66 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 67 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 68 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 69 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 3 (12%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	LANE CLOSURES
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA	442645	ITEM 3 (80%)
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA	442645	LANE CLOSURES
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 51 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 54 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 55 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 56 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 59 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 60 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 61 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 62 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MACHADO & SONS TURLOCK CA	719936	FORM & POUR CONCRETE ONLY
	MACHADO & SONS TURLOCK CA	719936	ITEM 47 (76%)
	MACHADO & SONS TURLOCK CA	719936	ITEM 48 (65%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C5404
10-TUO-108
09/13/18

BID211
PAGE 17
09/14/18

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LODI CA	492862	ITEM 25 (100%)
	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 78 (100%)
	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 79 (100%)
	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 80 (100%)
	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 81 (100%)
	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 82 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
4	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	1	110.00	110.00
5	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	1,910	3.00	5,730.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	14	35.00	490.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,800	15.00	27,000.00
9	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	20.00	560.00
10	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
11	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	150.00	150.00
13	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,670	4.50	12,015.00
14	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
15	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,590	.50	1,295.00
17	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,560	3.75	5,850.00
18	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,110	35.00	283,850.00
20	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	36	40.00	1,440.00
21	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	500.00	500.00
22	210121	DUFF (ACRE)	ACRE	0.9	4,500.00	4,050.00
23	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	151,000	.02	3,020.00
24	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	16,800	2.10	35,280.00
25	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	122,000	.13	15,860.00
26	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	4,780	50.00	239,000.00
27	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
28	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,340	95.00	887,300.00
29	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	25	1.50	37.50
31	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,600	1.50	3,900.00
32	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	850	1.50	1,275.00
33	397005	TACK COAT	TON	17	1,000.00	17,000.00
34	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	280	1.50	420.00
35 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	7	2,100.00	14,700.00
36	652316	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	970	175.00	169,750.00
37	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00
39	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	110	105.00	11,550.00
40	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	230	110.00	25,300.00
41	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
42	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	2	2,250.00	4,500.00
43	710206	ADJUST OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
44	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	13	100.00	1,300.00
45	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	10	400.00	4,000.00
46	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	26	20.00	520.00
47	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	28	900.00	25,200.00
48	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	10	900.00	9,000.00
49 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	956	6.00	5,736.00
50	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	420	.25	105.00
51	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	40.00	560.00
52	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	60	15.00	900.00
53	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	670	5.00	3,350.00
54	820131	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)	EA	1	40.00	40.00
55	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	29	80.00	2,320.00
56	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	74	13.00	962.00
57	035929	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE	SQFT	190	10.00	1,900.00
58	035930	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE	SQFT	80	10.50	840.00
59	035931	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE	SQFT	190	16.00	3,040.00
60	035932	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE	SQFT	180	17.00	3,060.00
61	035933	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	630	4.00	2,520.00
62	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	23	275.00	6,325.00
63	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	9	375.00	3,375.00
64	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	11	80.00	880.00
65	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	3	275.00	825.00
66	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,500	25.00	37,500.00
67	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	840	34.00	28,560.00
68	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
69	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	5	3,300.00	16,500.00
70	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,350	5.00	6,750.00
71	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	410	1.00	410.00
72	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,220	.75	2,415.00
73	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	14,300	1.25	17,875.00
74	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,360	1.60	6,976.00
75	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	630	1.00	630.00
76	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	210	5.00	1,050.00
77	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	150	85.00	12,750.00
78	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
79	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
80	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
81	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	159,000.00	159,000.00
82	872140	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,200.00	6,200.00
83	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	178,000.00	178,000.00
					TOTAL	3,328,856.50

10-1C5404
10-TUO-108
09/13/18

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 21
09/14/18

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,750.00	1750.00
2	5,000.00	5000.00
3	140,000.00	140000.00
4	70.00	70.00
5	3.50	6685.00
6	40.00	560.00
7	9,000.00	9000.00
8	16.00	28800.00
9	235.00	6580.00
10	20,000.00	20000.00
11	750.00	750.00
12	410.00	410.00
13	2.70	7209.00
14	6,700.00	6700.00
15	2,300.00	2300.00
16	.60	1554.00
17	3.00	4680.00
18	25,000.00	25000.00
19	20.00	162200.00
20	35.00	1260.00
21	600.00	600.00
22	20,000.00	18000.00
23	.02	3020.00
24	2.50	42000.00
25	.14	17080.00
26	60.00	286800.00
27	5,000.00	5000.00
28	108.00	1008720.00
29	1,200.00	1200.00
30	2.00	50.00
31	2.00	5200.00
32	2.00	1700.00
33	1,100.00	18700.00
34	7.50	2100.00
35	1,500.00	10500.00
36	150.00	145500.00
37	2,200.00	2200.00
38	2,000.00	8000.00
39	50.00	5500.00

10-1C5404
10-TUO-108
09/13/18

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 22
09/14/18

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
40	126.00	28980.00
41	925.00	925.00
42	2,000.00	4000.00
43	2,000.00	4000.00
44	166.00	2158.00
45	230.00	2300.00
46	10.00	260.00
47	1,650.00	46200.00
48	2,500.00	25000.00
49	5.00	4780.00
50	1.50	630.00
51	46.00	644.00
52	18.00	1080.00
53	6.00	4020.00
54	46.00	46.00
55	93.00	2697.00
56	16.00	1184.00
57	11.00	2090.00
58	12.50	1000.00
59	19.00	3610.00
60	20.00	3600.00
61	5.00	3150.00
62	320.00	7360.00
63	435.00	3915.00
64	92.00	1012.00
65	320.00	960.00
66	31.00	46500.00
67	40.00	33600.00
68	875.00	2625.00
69	3,800.00	19000.00
70	6.00	8100.00
71	1.20	492.00
72	1.00	3220.00
73	1.50	21450.00
74	2.00	8720.00
75	1.25	787.50
76	6.00	1260.00
77	41.00	6150.00
78	4,400.00	4400.00

10-1C5404
10-TU0-108
09/13/18

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 23
09/14/18

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
79	540,000.00	540000.00
80	40,000.00	40000.00
81	123,000.00	123000.00
82	3,500.00	3500.00
83	330,000.00	330000.00
TOT		3,360,783.50